
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Date Days 

B.Tech (8 Semesters), Dual Degree 
B.Tech & M.Tech.(10 Semesters), 

B.Arch.(10 Semesters) & Integrated 
M.Sc.(10 Semesters) 

M.Tech. (4 Semesters) 
 

MBA, M.Sc. and MA 
(4 Semesters) 

1. 01.07.2021 Thursday Academic Year 2021-22 commences  

2. 08.07.2021 Thursday Publication of results of Summer Course / Supplementary Examinations – 2021 (final year only) 

3. 20.07.2021 Tuesday Uploading the curriculum and timetable for the Autumn Semester (2021-22)  

4. 30.07.2021 Friday 
Publication of result for Branch Change of B.Tech., Dual Degree & Integrated M.Sc. Students of 
Admission batch 2020 

5. 02.08.2021 Monday Allotment of Minor Degree to B.Tech., B.Arch., Int. M.Sc., and Dual Degree Students 

6. 03.08.2021 to 04.08.2021 Tuesday- Wednesday Pre-Registration for Autumn Semester 2021-22 (Except 1st Year UG & PG Students) 

7. 04.08.2021-08.08.2021 Wednesday-Sunday Summer Course End-Semester and Supplementary Examinations - 2021 (Other than final years) 

8. 06.08.2021 Friday Semester Registration for Autumn Semester 2021-22 (Except 1st Year UG & PG Students) 

9. 09.08.2021 Monday Starting of Autumn  Semester online classes/Projects 

10. 19.08.2021-20.08.2021 Thursday-Friday Semester Registration for 1st year PG students 

11. 20.08.2021 Friday 
Amendment to course registration 
by  students (all semesters) except 
1st year UG 

Amendment to course 
registration for  Semester 
students except 1st year  

Amendment to course registration 
by  students (all semesters) except 
1st year 

12. 23.08.2021 Monday Commencement of Autumn Semester classes for 1st year PG students 

13. 10.08.2021-31.08.2021 Tuesday-Tuesday Comprehensive Exam for Ph.D. students for Autumn 2021 

14. 06.10.2021  Wednesday SAC Election 

15. 09.10.2021-11.10.2021 Saturday- Monday Portal for De-Registration  of courses of Autumn 2021-22 

16. 13.10.2021-15.10.2021 Wednesday - Friday Durga Puja Vacation for students 

17. 21.10.2021-28.10-2021 Thursday - Thursday 
Autumn Mid-Semester Examinations 2021-22 (Except 1st year UG) [Timing 9.00 AM – 11.00 AM and 
3.00 PM – 5.00 PM] 

18. 06.11.2021-11.11.2021 Saturday-Thursday 
Uploading  of Mid-Semester marks for  Autumn semester  2021-22 for all students except  1st year  UG 
students 

19. 03.12.2021 Friday 
Opening of Student Feedback Portal for Autumn 2021 -22 [to be closed before end-sem. exam.] for all 
except 1st year UG students 

20. 03.12.2021-04.12.2021 Friday- Saturday Pre- Registration for  Autumn semester 2021-22 by 1st semester UG students 

21. 04.12.2021-05.12.2021 Saturday-Sunday Registration for Autumn  semester 2021-22 by 1st  Semester UG students 



22. 04.12.2021-11.12.2021 Saturday-Saturday 
Autumn End-Semester  Examination 2021-22 (Except 1st year UG) [Timing 9.00 AM – 11.00 AM and 
3.00 PM – 5.00 PM] 

23. 06.12.2021 Monday Commencement of online classes for Autumn  semester 2021-22  for 1st Semester  UG Students 

24. 10.12.2021 Friday Orientation Program for 1st year UG students and live streaming through Youtube from BB Auditorium 

25. 06.12.2021-20.12.2021 Monday- Monday 
Uploading of  Autumn End-Semester  Examination 2021-22  marks of all courses for all students 
(including Projects)  except 1st year UG students 

26. 13.12.2021-31.12.2021 Monday-Friday 
Inter Semester Break (for 
students) 

 
Inter Semester Break (for 
students) 

27. 13.12.2021-31.12.2021 Monday- Friday 
Duration for availing winter vacation for Faculty Members (subject to satisfying all academic 
obligations) 

28. 22.12.2021 Wednesday 
Uploading of curriculum, time slot and faculty name for  Spring  Semester (2021 -22) by HoD for all 
students except 1st year UG  

29. 22.12.2021 Wednesday DAPOC meeting for review of Grades  

30. 24.12.2021 Friday Meeting of UGPEC and PGPEC  for consideration of  Autumn 2021-22  results 

31. 27.12.2021 Monday 
Senate meeting for the approval of   Autumn End-Semester  Examination 2021-22 results   except for 
1st year UG Students 

32. 28.12.2021 Tuesday Publication of results for  Autumn End-Semester  Examination 2021-22 except for 1st year UG Students 

33. 30.12.21-31.12.2021 Thursday- Friday Pre-registration for Spring semester  2021-22 for all students except  1st year  UG students 

 

 Spring  Semester (2021-22) 

34. 03.01.2022 Monday 
Amendment of Pre- Registration for  Spring semester  2021-22 for all students except  1st year  UG 
students 

35. 03.01.2022 Monday Registration for  Spring semester  2021-22 for all students except  1st year  UG students 

36. 04.01.2022 Tuesday Commencement of classes for  Spring semester  2021-22 for all students except  1st year  UG students 

37. 10.01.2022-12.01.2022 Monday- Wednesday Comprehensive Exams for  Spring semester  2021-22 for Ph.D. students 

38. 24.01.2022-29.01.2022 Monday- Saturday Minor degree withdrawal 

39. 16.02.2022 Wednesday 

Note from Academic Office to 
Departments for allotment of 
final year projects to VI Semester 
B.Tech. and VIII semester Dual 
Degree and Int. M.Sc.  students 

Note from Academic Office to 
Departments for allotment of 
final year projects to III Semester  
M.Tech.  students 

Note from Academic Office to 
Departments for allotment of 
final year projects to II Semester 
students 

40. 21.02.2022-28.02.2022 Friday- Friday Mid Semester Examination  for Spring semester  2021-22 for all student except 1st year UG students 

41. 25.02.2022 Friday De-registration of courses for Autumn  semester  2021-22 for 1st Year UG students 



42. 01.03.2022 – 10.03.2022 Tuesday - Thursday Mark Entry for Mid-Semester Examination, Spring 2021-22  for all student except 1st year UG students 

43. 12.03.2022 to 18.03.2022 Saturday - Friday Autumn End-Semester  Examination 2021-22 for 1st year UG students 

44. 15.03.2022 Friday 

Allotment of final year project to 
VI Semester B.Tech. and  VIII 
semester Dual Degree and Int. 
M.Sc. students 

Allotment of final year project to 
II Semester students 

Allotment of final year project to 
II Semester students. 

45. 19.03.2022 to 28.03.2022 Saturday - Monday Mark Entry for Autumn End-Semester  Examination 2021-22 for 1st year UG students 

46. 21.03.2022 - 22.03.2022 Monday - Tuesday Pre-registration for Spring 2021-22  for 1st year UG students 

47. 23.03.2022 Wednesday Registration for Spring 2021-22 for 1st year UG students 

48. 24.03.2022 Thursday Commencement of online classes for Spring  semester 2021-22  for 2nd Semester  UG Students 

49. 31.03.2022 Thursday Closing Date of Review of Autumn 2021-22 grade distribution by DAPOC for 1st Year students. 

50. 01.04.2022 – 03.04.2022 Friday-Sunday INNOVISION 2021-22 (Technical Festival) 

51. 01.04.2022 to 04.04.2022 Friday -  Monday Submission of course feedback for Autumn semester  2021-22 by 1st year UG students  

52. 04.04.2022 Monday Recommendation of Results by UGPEC for 1st Year Students 

53. 06.04.2022 Tuesday 
Senate Meeting for Approval of Results of Autumn End Semester Examination 2021-22 for 1st Year 
UG Students 

54. 07.04.2022 Thursday Uploading of list of courses for Autumn Semester 2022-23 and names of teachers by HOD 

55. 07.04.2022 Thursday Publication of result of Autumn End-Semester  Examination 2021-22 for 1st year UG students 

56. 08.04.2022 – 10.04.2022 Friday - Sunday NITRUTSAV 2021-22 (Cultural Festival) 

57. 11.04.2022 Monday Uploading of Time Table for Autumn 2022-23 by Central Time Table Committee for Common Courses 

58. 18.04.2022 Monday Uploading of Time Table for Autumn 2022-23 by the Departments 

59. 18.04.2022 Monday 
Last date for submission of sealed question packets for Spring End-Semester  Examination 2021-22  
after due review by DAPOC for all except 1st Year UG students 

60. 21.04.2022 – 22.04.2022 Thursday-Friday Pre-Registration for Autumn 2022-23 

61. 25.04.2022 - 01.05.2022 Monday - Sunday 
Spring End-Semester  Examination 2021-22 [Timing: Timing 7.00 AM - 10.00 AM and 10.30 AM - 1.30 
PM] for all except 1st Year UG students. 

62. 25.04.2022 Monday 

Submission of panel of five 
examiners by HODs as suggested 
by the DAC (UG & PG) to 
Academic Office  for the 
evaluation of Dual Degree B.Tech. 
& M.Tech. project thesis 

Submission of panel of five 
examiners by HODs as suggested 
by the DAC (UG & PG) to 
Academic Office for the 
evaluation of M.Tech. project 
thesis 

 

63. 01.05.2022 Sunday Celebrity Night  



64. 02.05.2022 – 11.05.2022 Monday - Wednesday 
Uploading of marks for Spring End-Semester  Examination 2021-22 except for 1st year UG, X semester 
Dual Degree and IV semester M.Tech. students 

65. 02.05.2022 Monday 
Registration for Summer 
Semester 2022 (Except 1st Year 
UG students) 

 
Registration for Summer 
Semester 2022 

66. 02.05.2022 - 17.07.2022 Monday -  Sunday 
Summer break for students 
(except Dual Degree pre-final 
year)  

 Summer break for students 

67. 02.05.2022 - 17.07.2022  Monday - Sunday 

Duration of SIRE for VI Semester   
B.Tech., Dual Degree B.Tech &  
M.Tech. and  VIII  Semester Int. 
M.Sc. students (8 weeks limit)  

Duration for Summer Mini  
Project for II Semester students  
(8 weeks limit)  

Duration of SIRE for II Semester 
students (8 weeks limit)  

68. 04.05.2022 Wednesday Commencement of classes for Summer Semester 2022 (Except 1st Year UG students)  

69. 09.05.2022 Monday 

Submission of project record by 
final year B.Tech. , B. Arch and 
Int. M.Sc.  students in the 
department  

  
Submission of project reports by 
final year students in the 
department  

70. 11.05.2022 - 13.05.2022 Wednesday - Friday 
Final year B.Tech., B.Arch and Int. 
M.Sc.  project evaluation  

 Final year project evaluation 

71. 13.05.2022 Friday 

Uploading e-copy of thesis by the 
students  guided by the 
Department/Supervisor (except 
Dual Degree) 

 

Uploading of e-copy of thesis to 
the e-thesis by the students  
guided by the 
Department/Supervisor 

72. 16.05.2022 Monday 
Uploading of End-Semester 
evaluation marks of projects 
(except Dual Degree) 

 
Uploading of End Semester 
evaluation marks of projects 

73. 16.05.2022 Monday 
DAPOC meeting for review of grades for Spring End-Semester  Examination 2021-22 except for 1st year 
UG, X semester Dual Degree and IV semester M.Tech. students  

74. 16.05.2022 Monday DAPOC Report of non-submission of marks by faculty members to Director through Dean [AC]  

75. 17.05.2022 - 12.07.2022  Tuesday - Tuesday Duration for availing summer vacation for teachers (subject to satisfying all academic obligations)  

76. 18.05.2022  Wednesday 

Submission of X semester 
project records to the 
department by Dual Degree 
students  

Submission of IV semester project 
records to the department  

 

77. 19.05.2022  Thursday 
Last date for submission of sealed question packets for Summer/Supplementary Mid -Semester 
Examinations 2022 after due review by DAPOC  



78. 19.05.2022  Thursday UG&PGPEC meeting for consideration of End Semester examinations Spring 2021-22 results  

79. 20.05.2022  Friday 
Senate meeting for the approval of Spring Semester results (except II semester UG, IV Semester 
M.Tech. and X Semester Dual Degree students)  

80. 23.05.2022  Monday 
Publication of  Spring Semester results (except  II semester UG, IV Semester M.Tech. and X Semester 
Dual Degree students)  

81. 24.05.2022 - 30.05.2022 Tuesday - Monday Summer Mid-Semester Examinations 2022 

82. 25.05.2022  Wednesday 

Last date for seminar 
presentation and oral 
examination for X semester Dual 
Degree students 

Last date for seminar 
presentation and oral exam. for 
IV sem. students 

 

83. 25.05.2022 - 27.05.2022 Wednesday - Friday Registration for Supplementary Examinations - 2022 for all semesters except for 1st year UG, 

84. 26.05.2022 Thursday 

Uploading e-copy of thesis by 
students  under guidance of   
the department/Supervisor (X 
semester Dual Degree students)  

Uploading e-copy of thesis by 
students under guidance by  the 
department/Supervisor (IV 
Semester)  

 

85. 27.05.2022 Friday 
Uploading of End-Semester marks  
for X semester projects 
evaluation (Dual Degree students)  

Uploading of End-Semester marks  
for IV semester projects 
evaluation  

 

86. 03.06.2022 Friday  DAPOC meeting for review of marks of X semester (Dual Degree) and IV semester M.Tech. examination 

87. 07.06.2022 Tuesday 
UG&PGPEC meeting for consideration of X semester (Dual Degree) and IV semester M.Tech.  
examination result 

88. 09.06.2022 Thursday 
Senate meeting for the approval of results of X semester (Dual Degree students) and IV semester 
M.Tech. Examinations  

89. 10.06.2022 Friday Publication of results of X semester (Dual Degree students) and IV semester M.Tech. Examination  

90. 10.06.2022 Friday  Alteration to the list of courses for Autumn 2022-23 and names of teachers, if any  

91. 10.06.2022 Friday 
Last date for submission of sealed question packets for Summer/Supplementary End -Semester 
Examinations 2022 after due review by DAPOC  

92. 17.06.2022 Friday  Correction in Time Table for Autumn 2022-23, if any  

93. 17.06.2022 - 20.06.2022 Friday - Monday Attendance of Summer course to be uploaded by the teachers   

94. 17.06.2020 - 27.06.2022 Friday - Monday  End-Semester Summer Course and Supplementary Examinations - 2022 

95. 17.06.2022 - 01.07.2022 Friday - Friday Uploading of marks  for Summer Course/ Supplementary Examinations-2022  

96. 24.06.2022 Friday Amendment of pre-registration for Autumn 2022-23 

97. 25.06.2022 – 02.07.2022 Saturday - Saturday End-Sem Examination Spring 2021-22 for 1st Year UG Students 

98. 25.06.2022 – 11.07.2022 Saturday - Monday Uploading of marks  for End-Sem Examination Spring 2021-22 for 1st Year UG Students  



Academic Calendar for Research Programmes [M. Tech. (Res.) and Ph. D] 

Events pertaining to Semester Registration, Examination and Evaluation etc. will be as   per Academic Calendar of UG programmes. 

In addition, other events/activities for M. Tech. (Res) and Ph. D are as follows 

S. No. Date(s) Day(s) Event/Activity 

1. 10.08.2021 – 31.08.2022 Tuesday - Tuesday Comprehensive Examination  

2. 31.08.2022 Tuesday  Last date for uploading of Comprehensive Examinations evaluation marks 

3. 10.01.2022 – 12.01.2022 Monday - Wednesday Comprehensive Examination 

4. 20.01.2022 Thursday Last date for uploading of Comprehensive Examinations evaluation marks 

 

S. No. Date(s) Day(s) Event/Activity 

1. 31.12.2021 Friday Advertisement for admission to MBA [2022-24] 

2. 28.03.2022 Monday Advertisement for Summer Internship Program – 2022 

3. 16.05.2022 Monday Advertisement for admission to MA [2022-24] 

4. 20.06.2022 Monday Advertisement for admission to Ph.D and/or M. Tech. (R) for Autumn 2022-23 

5. 27.06.2022 Monday Advertisement for admission to Part-Time MBA, M. Tech. and Executive Ph.D [2022-23] 

 
 
IMPORTANT NOTE: 

Director as the Chairman (Senate) is empowered to take the decision regarding change in the Academic Calendar in case any of the events/activities fall on 
Holiday or Holiday is declared on any of above dates. 
 
 

99. 04.07.2022 Monday Issue of Notice for Branch Change and Minor Degree  

100. 04.07.2022 Monday DAPOC meeting for reviewing the grades of Summer Course/ Supplementary Examinations-2022 

101. 13.07.2022 Wednesday 
DAPOC meeting for reviewing the grades of End-Sem Examination Spring 2021-22 for 1st Year UG 
Students 

102. 15.07.2022 Friday 
UG&PGPEC meeting for consideration of results of Summer Course and Supplementary Examinations – 
2022 and End-Sem Examination Spring 2021-22 for 1st Year UG Students 

103. 19.07.2022 Tuesday 
Senate meeting for approval of results of Summer Course / Supplementary Examinations – 2022 and 
End-Sem Examination Spring 2021-22 for 1st Year UG Students  

104. 20.07.2022 Wednesday  
Publication of results of Summer Course / Supplementary Examinations – 2022 and End-Sem 
Examination Spring 2021-22 for 1st Year UG Students and Notification for change of Academic Status of 
students [Repeat 1st Year, Slow Pace, Termination]  

 


